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April 8, 2010 

/(\)mmittee to Re-Ekct Cuuncilmember Maria S, Chacon and Ramiro Morales 
Elizabeth Corona, Trcasurer 

REDACTED 

\Varnin\!: Lettcr Rc: FPPC :\'0. 10/223: Committee to Rc-Elect COllncilmcmber :\Iaria S. 
Chacon and Ramiro :'Iloralcs, Elizabeth Corona 

Dear Respondent: 

The Fair Political Practices Commission (the "FPPC") cnillrccs the provisions orthe 
Political Rct()rm /\,et (thc "Act").: found in Government Code section 81 (JOU, et seq, This letter 
is in response to a referral from your filing offica that alleged that you have Llilcd to file a semi
annllal stawment since October 18, :WOO, 

The FPpC has completed its investigation urthc t~IcL' in this case, Specifically, the Fpre 
ltllIlld that yuu have failed to lllc a semi-annual statement since Octoher Ill, :WOO, in violation of 
Section 84200 of the Act. 

The Act provides that Elilure to tile a semi-annual statement by the deadline is prohibited, 
Spccillcdly the Act provides that e()mmitlecs mllst IIle scmi-anmial slalcmenl, no later than July 
31 f(,r tl1': period ending June 3(), and no later than January J I for the period ending December 
3l. 

Y,mr acti,Jns VIolated the :\ct oc',ause yllU havc fuiled to lik a se1l11-anmwi statement oy 
hnuarv ,~i and December 1! of e'erv YC(Ir since October l~, 200n, 
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dis~overcu infonnation or future conuuct, Failure to ~omply with the provisions of the Act in the 
thture will result in monetary penalties of up to S5,OOO for each violation. 

A warning letter is an FPPC case resolution without administrative prosecution or fine. 
However, the warning Idter resolution does not proviue you with the opportunity f(lr a probable 
cause hearing or hearing bcti.1re an Auministrative Law Judge or the Fair Political Practices 
Ccllnmission. If you wish to avail yourself of these proceedings by requesting that your case 
pr()(;"ed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify LIS within ten (10) days lrom the 
date of this letter. Upon this notitication, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed 
with administrative prosecution of this casc. If we do not receive such notitication, this warning 
letter will be posteu on the FPPC's website ten (10) days from the date of this letter. 

Please feel tree to conI act :vii/ad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any qucstions you may have 
regarding this Idter. 

GSW!rnd 

Sincerelv . , 

REDACTED 
Gary Winuk 
Division Chief 
Enforcement Division 


